3007 -
3008 -
3009 -
3010-

3011

3012 -
3013 -
3014 -
3015 -
3016 -
3017 -
3018 -
3019-
3020 -

3021

3026

| 0 g iladideily e

Inspection
Insight
Instability constants

Institution

- Instrument

Instrumentation
Insulated stream
Insulating material
Insurance

Intake

Intake air

Intake basin
Intake structure

Integral equation

- Integral mode
3022 -
3023 -
3024 -
3025 -

Integration
Integrity
Intensity

Intensity - duration curves

- Intercepting sewer
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3027 -
3028 -
3029 -
3030 -

3031

3041

3042 -
3043 -
3044 -
3045 -
3046 -
3047 -
3043 -
3049 -
3050 -

3051

3052 -
3053 -
3054 -
3055 - International hydrologic programme (IHP)

3056 - Intemational institute for hydraulic environemental engineering (IHE)
3057 - Interational organization for standardization (ISO)

3058 - Intemnational reference center for waste management (IRCWM)

Interception
Interceptor sewers
Intercrystalline corrosion

Interfacial contact

- Interfacial transfer
3032-
3033 -
3034 -
3035 -
3036 -
3037 -
3038 -
3039 -
3040 -

Interflow

International Academy of Astronautics (IAA)

Intemational Agency for Research on Cancer (IARC)

International Air Safety Association (IASA)

Intemnational association for ecology (INTECOL)

Intemational association for pollution control (IAPC)

International association of botanic gardiens (IABG)

International association of amusement parks and attractions (IAAPA)
International association of scientific hydrology (IASH)

- International association of water pollution research (IAWRP)

International astronautical union (IAU)

Intemational atomic energy agency (IAEA)

International bank for reconstruction and development (IBRD)

Intemational biological program (IBP)

International commission for radiation protection (ICRP)
International commission on natural parks (ICNP)
Intemational commission on illumination (ICI)
International council for the exploration of the sea (ICES)
International council for bird preservation (ICBP)

- Intemational decade of ocean exploration (IDOE)
Intemational develo;'Jment association (IDA)
Intemnational federation of landscape architects (IFLA)
Intemational hydrological decade (THD)
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3121 - Joule

3122 - Junction

3123 - Jungle

3124 - Junk

3125 - Junk automobile
3126 - Junk pile

3127 - Junk box

-K- 7

3128 - Kalology

3129 - Kater yield

3130 - Kelp

3131 - Kerosine

3132 - Kerosine separator
3133 - Keton

3134 - Kettle

3135 - Key
3136~ Kick

3137 - Kidney

3138 - Killer

3139 - Killer pollutants
3140 - Killing efficiency
3141 - Kiln

3142 - Kiln drier .

3143 - Kin

3144 - Kindergartener
3145 - Kinematics

3146 - Kinesiotherapy
3147 - Kinematic viscosity
3148 - Kinetic coefficient
3149 - Kinetic energy
3150 - Kinetics disinfection
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3151 -
3152 -
3153 -
3154 -
3155 -
3156 -
3157 -
3158 -
3159 -
3160 -
3161 -

-L-
3162 -
3163 -
3164 -
3165 -
3166 -
3167 -
3168 -
3169 -
3170 -
371 -
372-
3173 -
3174 -
3175 -
3176 -
3177 -
3178 -
3179 -
3180 -

Kinetics reaction
Kinetics treatment
Kingfisher
Kitchen

Kitchen grinder
Kitchen midden
Kjeldahi nitrogen
Knot

Krilium

Krypton

Kutter formula

Labile

Laboratory
Laboratory animals
Laboratory apparatus
Labourer

Labour laws

Lab test

Lacking in woods
Lactiv acid
Lacustrine
Lacustrine water
Ladder

Lag

Lagoon

Lagooning

Lag time

Lake

Lake bloom

Lake entrophication
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3181

3191

3192 -
3193 -
3194 -
3195 -
3196 -
3197 -

3198

3199 -
3200 -

1201
10
3203
3204
3205
3206
3207
208
3209
3210
21
212

- Lakelet
3182 -
3183 -
3184 -
3185 -
3186 -
3187 -
+ 3188 -
3189 -
3190 -

Lake overtum

Lamella clarifier
Laminar

Land

Land disposal

Land drainage

Land farming

Landfill

Land filtration

- Landscape

Landslide

Land speculation
Landscaped areas
Landscape development
Landscape garden
Landscape maintenance
. Landscape management
Lanscape planning
Landscape preservation
- Landscape stability

- Landscape survey

- Land reclamation

- Land treatment

- Land use |

- Land use planning

- Land value
- Lane

- Lapse rate
- Larva

- I:atent

- Latent heat
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3213 - Lateral

3214 - Lateral sewer
3215 - Laterite

3216 - Latrine

3217 - Laundry

3218 - Lava

3219 - Lavatory

3220 - Lavatory basin
3221 - Law

3222 - Lawn

3223 - Laxative properties
3224 - Layer

3225 - Layout

3226 - Leaching

3227 - Leaching basin
3228 - Lead

3229 - Lead - acid battery
3230 - Lead coated metal
3231 - Lead compounds
3232 - Lead -free fuels
3233 - Lead - free gasoline
3234 - Leadite

3235 - Lead particles
3236 - Lead poisonning
3237 - Leak

3238 - Leakage

3239 - Leak location
3240 - Leak survey

3241 - Leaky

3242 - Leaved

3243 - Leeward

3244 - Legal
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3245 - Legend

3246 - Legislation

3247 - Leisure centres
3248 - Length

3249 - Lethal dose (L.D.)
3250 - Lethal limit

3251 - Lethal temperature
3252 - Lethargus

3253 - Level

3954- Leveling

3255 - Level of health
3256 - Level of living
3257 - Lice

3258 - Life cycle

3259 - Lift

3260 - Lift pump

3261 - Lifh station

3262 - Light

3263 - Light absorption
3264 - Ligth air

3265 - Light beam

3266 - Light breeze

3267 - Ligth control

3268 - Lightning

3269 - Lightning arrester
3270 - Lightning conductor
3271 - Lightning productor
3272 - Lightning rod
3273 - Light oils

3274 - Light signal

3275 - Light unit

3276 - Light water reactor (LWR)
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3277 - Lignin

3278 - Lignivorous

3279 - Limature

3280 - Lime

3281 - Lime bin

3282 - Lime hopper

3283 - Limentic

3284 - Lime slaker

3285 - Lime sludge handling
3286 - Lime-soda process
3287 - Lime softening

3288 - Lime stabilization
3289 - Limestone

3290 - Lime water

3291 - Limiting factor

3292 - Limnology

3293 - Limy

3294 - Linear energy transfer (LET)
3295 - Linguistics

3296 - Lining

3297 - Liquefaction

3298 - Liquefied petroleum gas (LPG)
3299 - Liquid

3300 - Liquid composting
3301 - Liquid limit

3302 - Liquid solids separation
3303 - Liquid wastes

3304 - Liquor

3305 - Liter

3306 - Lithium

3307 - Lithology

3308 - Litter
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3309
3310
3311

3312-
3313 -
3314-
3315-
- 3316~
3317 -
3318-
3319 -
3320 -

3321

3322 -
3323-
3324 -
3325 -
3326 -
3327 -
3328 -
3329 -
3330-

3331

3332-
3333 -
3334-
3335 -
3336 -
3337 -
3338 -
3339 -
$ 3340 -

- Littoral
- Littoral cordon

- Littoral plain

Littoral zone
Livestock

Livestok wastes
Living room

Load

Load capacity
Load-count analysis
Loading

Loading factor

- Loading parameters

Loading point
Loadograph

Loam

Lobby

Lobular

Local planning
Lock

Lock chamber
Lodgning

Loess

Log

Log growyh
Logistic growth
Logs

Longitudinal baffle
Long-term planning
Loose material
Loss

Lost river
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3341 -
3342 -
3343 -
3344 -
3345 -
3346 -
3347 -
3348 -
3349 -
3350 -
3351 -
3352 -
3353 -

3354 -
3355 -
3356 -
3357 -
3358 -
3359 -
3360 -
3361 -
3362 -
3363 -
3364 -
3365 -
3366 -
3367 -
3368 -
3369 -
3370 -

Lotion
Loudness
Loudness level
Lowland
Low-sulfur fuel
Low water
Low water period
Lues

Lung

Lustal
Lustration
Luxury uptake

Lysol

Macadam
Macrophytes
Macrostraining

Magnesia

Magnetic desalination

Magnetic filter

Magnetic flow meter

Magnetic recovery

Magnetic separation

Main
Maintenance.
Majority
Make-up water
Malariology
Malathion
Malodorous

Malignant discases
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33

3372-
3373 -
3374-
3375 -
3376 -
3377 -
. 3378-
3379 -
3380 -
- Manifold
3382-
3383 -
3384 -
3385 -
3386 -
3387 -
3388 -
3389 -
3390 -

3381

3391

3392-
3393
3394-
3395 -
3396 -
3397-
3398 -
3399 .-
3400 -

13401

- Malnutrition

Malta fever
Mammalogy

Managed nature reserve
Management
Mandatary

Mandrel

Manganese

Mar;gold fly

Manhole

Man-made landscape
Man-made radiation
Manners

Manning formula
Manometer

Mantle

Mantle rock
Manufacture

Manure

- Manuring

Marable test

Marine

Marine animals
Marine environment
Marine park

Marine water
Maritime

Marsh

Mass

- Mass action equation
3402 -

Mass curve
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3403 -
3404 -
3405 -
3406 -
3407 -
3408 -
3409 -
3410 -
- Mat

- Match line
3413 -
3414 -
3415 -
3416 -
3417 -
3418 -
3419 -
3420 -

3411
3412

3421

3422 -
3423 -
3424 -
3425 -
3426 -
3427 -
3428 -
3429 -
3430 -

3431

3432 -
3433 -
3434 -

Mass diagram

Mass loading

Mass mortality

Mass transfer

Master depletion curve
Master plan

Mastitis

Mastouditis

Material

Matenials balance
Materials processing
Materials recovery
Materials recovery systems
Materials specifications
Maternity

Matemity hospital

- Mattress

Maturation
Maturation pond
Mature

Mature valley
Maturity

Maximum

Maximum achievable control technology (MACT)

Maximum acceptable toxicant concentration (MATC)

Maximum admissible concentration

- Maximum allowable concentration (MAC)

Maximum consumption of water
Maximum contaminant Jevel (MCL)

Maximum degree of air pollution tolerated
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3435 -
3436 -
3437 -
3438 -
3439 -
3440 -

344}

3442 -
3443 -
3444
3445 -
3446 -
3447 -
3448 -
3449 -
3450 -

3451

3452 -
3453 -
3454 -
3455 -
3456 -
3457 -
3458 -
3459 -
3460 -

3461
3462
3463
3464
3465
3466

Maximum dose tested

Maximum exposure levels (MELs)
Maximum emission concentration (MEC)
Maximum permissible concentration (MPC)
Maximum permissible exposure (MPE)
Maximum probable flood (MPF)

- Maximum rainfall depth
Maximum thermometer

Maximum tolerated dose (MTD)
Mean

Mean annuel runoff

Mean cell residence time

Meander

Meander belt

Meander line

Meander ratio

- Mean deviation

Mean error

Mean sea level

Mean of control

Mean velocity

Measurement

Maesuring flume

Meat packing wastes

Machanical aerator

Mechanical dust collectors

- Mechanical efficiency

- Machanical flotation

- Mechanically loaded vehicles

- Mechanical rake

- Mechanical screen

- Mechanical separation
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3467 -
3468 -
3469 -
3470 -

3471

3472 -
3473 -
3474 -
3475 -
3476 -
3477 -
3478 -
3479 -
3480 -

3481

3482 -
3483 -
3484 -
3485 -
3486 -
3487 -
3488 -
3489 -
3489 -
3490 -

3491

3493 -
3494 -
3495 -
3496 -
3497 -
3498 -

Mechanical treatment
Mechanical volume reduction
Mechanical weed control

Mechanics

- Mechanism auditory

Median

Median lethla concentration
Median lethal exposure tume
Median survival time

Median tolerance limit (TLm)
Medium

Medium-rate digestion
Medium sand

Megalithic

- Megalops

Metotic
Melancholia
Membrane
Membrane filtration
Mental health
Mental test
Mephitis
Mercaptans
Mercury compounds

Mercury poisoning

- Mercury switch

Meristic
Mesh

Mesh screen
Mesology
Mesophile
Mesophilic
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3499

3500 -

3501

3502 -
3503 -
3504 -
3505 -
3506 -
3507 -
3508 -
3509 -
3510 -

3511

3512-
3513 -
3514-
3515 -
3516 -
3517 -
3518 -
3519 -
3520 -
- Metheoroid
3522 -
3523 -
3524 -
3525 -
3526 -
3527-
3528 -
3529 -
3530 -

3521

- Mesquite

Messuage

- Metabolic pathway

Metabolic process
Metabolic rate
Metabolism
Metal

Metal coating
Metallography
Metallurgy
Metamorphism

Meteor

- Meteorograph

Meteorological
Meteorological conditions
Meteorological phenomena
Meteorology

Meter

Methacrolein

Methane

Methane fermentation

Methanogenic bacteria

Methoxychlor
Methyl bromide
Metric system
Metropolism
Metropolitan
Miacidae

Microbes
Microbial pollution

Microbiological examination
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3531

- Microbiological limit

P H

3532 - Microbiology el sVl ol
3533 - Microclimate ul"" gl
3534 - Microelement a3 it
3535 - Microfauna iy g st (Ldy S
3536 - Microflora e LS o] ylig S
3537 - Micron 04,5
3538 - Micro-nutrient et Jbs i
3539 - Microorganism i s > DU
3540 - Microphyte FTRIPTR
3541 - Micropollutants iy by
3542 - Microporous media 35 iabuws bloyl
3543 - Microscope JrE
3544 - Microscreens @ >l
3545 - Microstrainer Wiray
3546 - Microwave 23> dor g
3547 - Midden i
3548 - Midwives St
3549 - Migration JU (5
3550 - Mild flow ss3le Ol >
3551 - Mile J=
3552 - Milestone V‘L“'
3553 - Milk plant processing wastes Gl 3le] anan LSS
3554 - Milk processing U ERPEAVRTSR ES R Y]
3555 - Milibar e
3556 - Milliequivalent per liter A IS5 Sk
3557 - Milligram per liter AP ke
3558 - Millirem e
3559 - Milorganite 1A e b
3560 - Mineral Ud-lu
3561 - Mineralisation kel (Gdan
3562 - Mineral reserve (gione Bl
["120




3563 - Mineral water

3564 - Minimum

3565 - Minimum consumption of water
3566 - Minor

3567 - Minonity

3568 - Minute

3569 - Minute organisms
3570 - Mir

3571 - Mirage

3572 - Misophobia

3573 - Mist

3574 - Mist eliminator

3575 - Mite

3576 - Mixed beds

3577 - Mixed-flow pump
3578 - Mixed forest

3579 - Mixed liquor

3580 - Mixed liquor suspended solids (MLSS)
3581 - Mixed liquor volatile suspended solids (MLVSS)
3582 - Mixed media filtration
3583 - Mixing

3584 - Mixing degree

3585 - Mixing path

3586 - Mobile

3587 - Mode

3588 - Model

3589 - Moderate breeze

3590 - Modemism

3591 - Modular unit

3592 - Modulus

3593 - Moisture

3594 - Moisture content
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3595 -
3596 -
3597 -
3598 -
3599 -
3600 -

3601

3602 -
3603 -
3604 -
3605 -
3606 -
3607 -
3608 -
3609 -
3610 -

3611

3612-
3613 -
3614 -
3615 -
3616 -
3617 -
3618 -
3619 -
3620 -

3621

3622 -
3623 -
3624 -
3625 -
3626 -

Moisture penetration
Molality

Molar mass

Molar solution

Mold

Mole

- Molecular weight

Molecule

Molybdenun

Momentum

Monarchy

Monatomic oxygen
Monitor

Monochromasia
Monochromatic radiation

Monoculture

- Monoecious

Monsoon
Moody diagram
Moraine
Morals
Morbidity
Morphology
Morphotropism
Mortality

Mortality rate’

- Mosquitoe

Most probable number (MPN)
Motion

Motor

Motor-driven pump

Mottled enamel
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3627 - Mouldering

3628 - Moussons winds

3629 - Mouth

3630 - Moving screen

3631 - Muck

3632 - Mud

3633 - Mudflow

3634 - Mulch

3635 - Multicellular

3636 - Multifamily dwelling
3637 - Multigerm

3638 - Multi-hearth furnace
3639 - Multi-layer filters

3640 - Multiplate sampler

3641 - Multiple-pump operation
3642 - Multiple-tray aerator
3643 - Multiple-tube fermtation test
3644 - Multiplication factor
3645 - Multi-purpose project
3646 - Multi-purpose pump
3647 - Multi-purpose reservoir
3648 - Multi-stage digestion
3649 - Multi-stage pump

3650 - Multi-stage treatment
3651 - Mumps

3652 - Municipal heat networks
3653 - Municipal solid wastes
3654 - Municipal water demand
3655 - Municipal wastes

3656 - Muscles

3657 - Mushroom processing wastes

3658 - Mushrooms snow
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3659 - Mustard gras
3660 - Musty

3661 - Mutagen
3662 - Mutant

3663 - Mutation
3664 - Mycosis
3665 - Myopia

3666 - Myxoid

3667 - Myxomatosis

-N-

3668 - Nanacurie

3669 - Nappe

3670 - Narrow magority

3671 - Narrows

3672 - Natality

3673 - Nation

3674 - National aeronautics and space administration (NASA)

3675 - National ambient air quality standards (NAAQS)

3676 - Ntional air pollution control administration (NAPCA)

3677 - National association of corrosion engineers (NACE)

3678 - National council on noise abatement (NCNA)

3679 - National council on radiation protection and measurements (NCRP)
3680 - National environmental development association (NEDA)

3681 - National environmental systems contractors association (NESCA)
3682 - National environmental policy act (NEPA)

3683 - National environmental satellite service (NESS)

3684 - National fertilizer solutions association (NFSA)

3685 - National foundation for environmental control (NFEC)

3686 - National highway traffic safety administration (NHTSA)

3687 - National investigations committee on aerial phenomena (NICAP)

3688 - National park
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3689 -
3690 -
3691
3692 -
3693 -
3694 -
3695 -
3696 -
3697 -
3698 -
3699 -
3700 -
3701
3702 -
3703 -
3704 -
3705 -
3706 -
3707 -
3708 -
3709 -
3710-
3711 -
3nz2-
3713 -
3714-
3715 -
3716 -
mni-
3718 -
3719 -
3720 -

National rural and environmental studies association (NRESA)

National rural water association (NRWA)

- National society of clean air (NSCA)

National weather service (NWS)
Natural aerobic lagoon

Natural environmental

Natural environmental receptor of poliution

Natural environmental research council (NERC)

Natural factors
Natural flotation
Natural gras

Natural gras free of sulfur -

- Natural monument

Natural park

Natural pollution

Natural resources

Natural resources managment
Natural values

Natural water

Nature conservation

Nature trail

Nausea

Nautical mile

Navigable depth

Navigation

Nearctic

Near gale

Neck

Negative base flow
Negligence constituting a public danger
Negro

Neighbourhood
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3721

312-
3723 -
3724-
3725 -
3726 -
37 -
3728 -
3N9-
3730 -

3731

3732-
3733
3734 -
3735 -
3736 -

3737

3738 -
3739 -
3740 -
3741 -

3142

- Nektonic species

Nematode

Nephelometer

Nephelometric turbidity units (NTU)
Nephoscope

Neptunium

Nemst graph

Nernst scale

Nessler tubes

Net positive suction head (NPSH)

- Net rain

Neurology

Neutralism
Neutralization
Neutralization efficiency

Neutralization amines

- Neutralizing capacity

Neutralizing chamber
Neutral stratification
Neutron activation

Neutropause

- Neves
3743 -
3744 -
3745 -
3746 -
3747 -
3748 -
3749 -
3750 -
3751 -
3752 -

Newspaper recovery
Niche

Nickeling

Nickel plating
Nipple

Nitrate nitrogen
Nitric acid

Nitric nitrogen
Nitrification

Nitrobacter
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3753 -
3754 -
3755 -
3756 -
3757 -
3758 -
3759 -
3760 -

3761

3762 -
3763 -
3764 -
3765 -
3766 -
3767 -
3768 -
3769 -
3710 -

3711

3781

Nitrogen

Nitrogen cycle

Nitrogen dioxide

Nitrogen monoxide

Nitrogen oxides

Nitrogenous oxygen demand (NOD)
Nitrosomonas

Nitrous nitrogen

- Nitrous oxide

No-effect level

Noise

Noise abatement

Noise criterion (NC)

Noise exposure forecast (NEF)
Noise equivalent to man (NEM)
Noise level

Noise number index (NNI)

Noise pollution

- Noisy industrial plant
3772 -
3773 -
3774 -
3775 -
3776 -
3777 -
3778 -
3779 -
3780 -

Nomad

Nomadism

Nomograph
Nonattainment
Nonnbumable material
Noncarbonate hardness
Noncombustible rubbish
Nonndimensional

Nonferrous metals

- Nonpersistant gas
3782 -
3783 -
3784 -

Non-renewable natural resources
Nensilting

Nonsilting velocity
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3785 -
3786 -
3187 -
3788 -
3789 -
3790 -

3791

3792 -
3793 -
3794 -

3795

379 -
3797 -
3798 -
3799 -
3800 -

3801

3802 -
3803 -
3804 -
3805 -
3806 -
3807 -
3808 -
3809 -
3810 -

3811

3812 -

3813

3814-

Non-toxic

Non-volatile matter (MVM)
Normal

Normal distribution
Normality

Normal probability

- Normal solution

Normal velocity
Normal year

Noxious compounds

- Noxious gases

Nozzle

Nuclear energy
Nuclear explsions
Nuclear fuel

Nuclear industries effluents

- Nuclear power station

Nuclear regutatory commission (NRC)
Nuclear wastes

Nuisance

Nuisance factors

Null point

Nursing

Nurture

Nusery

Nutrient

- Nutrient salt

Nutrition

- Nutritive fauna

Nyctalopia
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V - Articles and studies in foreign languages

* Towards a new theory of arabic prosody

(part I-the meters of arabic poetry)
by : Zaki N. Abdel-Malek
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